TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM400739

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rochester Midland Corporation		07/01/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Supply Source Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	6300 Highlands Parkway	
City:	Smyrna	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30082	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2979540	NATURELLE
Registration Number:	2795941	NATURELLE
Registration Number:	2504412	REST ASSURED
Registration Number:	0595077	SANISAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4198741130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-365-2064

Email: dockins@fraser-ip.com, turco@fraser-ip.com, lopez@fraser-ip.com,

file@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Dockins

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane, suite 3

Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Dockins	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Dockins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=58303-1 Assignment (Rochester to Supply Source) 7-1-16#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005891 FRAME: 0081 source=58303-1 Assignment (Rochester to Supply Source) 7-1-16#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005891 FRAME: 0082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by ROCHESTER MIDLAND CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("Assigner"), located a 155 Paragon Drive, Rochester, New York 14624, in favor of SUPPLY SOURCE ENTERPRISES, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee"), located 6300 Highlands Parkway, Smyrna, Georgia 30082, the assignee of the following registered marks (the "Trademarks"):

Country	TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
Canada	NATURELLE	TMA 654,836	12/12/2005
USA	NATURELLE	2,979,540	7/26/2005
USA	NATURELLE	2,795,941	12/16/2003
USA	REST ASSURED	2,504,412	11/6/2001
Canada	SANISAC	TMA143,949	2/11/1966
USA	SANISAC .	595,077	9/14/1954
Canada	T-BEAR DIAPER CHANGING (LOGO)	TMA549,508	8/8/2001

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u> For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the trademark registrations thereof, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof.
- 2. Further Documentation and Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further reasonable acts that are deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or Canadian Intellectual Property Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States or Canada.

[SIGNATURE PAGE ATTACHED]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005891 FRAME: 0083

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date provided below.

ROCHESTER MIDLAND

CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 005891 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 10/04/2016